Document in original language | · 004
Thermo box
KBR, KBR/F
Installation and Operating Instructions GB
| 004
© Copyright Systemair AB
All rights reserved
E&OE

Germany
Product designation: Smoke extract fans
Type designation: KBR/F; MUB/F
The manufacturer declares that the above mentioned products in their design and construction and the version
marketed by us complies with the harmonization legislation listed below:
EU directives: 2006/42/EC Machinery directive
2014/30/EU Directive electromagnetic compatibility (EMC)
2011/65/EU RoHS directive
| 004
| 004
Th
er
m
o
bo
x
·I
ns
ta
lla
tio
n
an
d
O
pe
ra
tin
g
In
st
ru
ct
io
ns
··
en
_G
B
·2
02
0-
03
-1
2
·0
04
Systemair GmbH
Seehöfer Str. 45
97944 Boxberg
Germany
Tel.: +49 (0)7930/9272-0
Fax: +49 (0)7930/9273-92